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TOID: 21099 

VICTORIA FEES LIST 

Qualification 
Code  Qualification Title  Mode  

Nominated 
Scheduled 

Hours 

 
 
 

Student 
Resource 

Kit  
(Includes 

GST) 

Tuition Fee 
(Government 
Subsidised) 

Concession Rates 
per scheduled 

Hour  

Tuition Fee 
(Government 

Subsidised  
Concession) 

Tuition Fee  
Government 

Subsidised) Rate 
per Scheduled Hour  

Tuition Fee  
(Government 
Subsidised) 

VTG 
Government 
Contribution 

per hour 

Full Fee 
for 

Service 

Fee for 
Service 
Rates per 
Scheduled 
Hour 

BSB30415 
Certificate III Business 
Administration Self-paced 555 Hours 

 
$100.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,500.00 $4.50 

CHC33015 
Certificate III in Individual 
Support  

Face to 
face/Self-
paced 683 Hours 

 
 

$100.00 $0.02 $13.66 $0.10 $ 68.30 $8.50 $2,500.00 $3.66 

CHC43015  
Certificate IV Ageing 
Support 

Face to 
face/Self-
paced 1205 Hours 

 
 

$125.00 $0.02 $24.10 $0.10 $ 120.50 $8.50 $2,500.00 $2.07 

CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability  

Face to 
face/Self-
paced 1028 Hours 

 
 

$100.00 $0.02 $20.56 $0.10 $102.80 $7.00 $2,500.00 $2.66 

CHC43415 
Certificate IV Leisure & 
Health  

Face to 
face/Self-
paced 1083 Hours 

 
 

$100.00 $0.02 $21.66 $0.10 $108.30 $7.00 $2,500.00 $2.27 
 
Notes: 

 Total Funded Training Course Cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource kit” amount + “Tuition Fee” amount based on non-concession/concession eligibility – Note: All tuition 
fee charges are divided up proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied.  

 Total Fee for service Training course cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource Kit” amount based + “Full Fee For Service” - Note: All tuition fee charges are divided up 
proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied. 

 Pricing as per the 2018 Guidelines about Fees. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. 

 All candidates seeking RPL (recognition of prior learning) will incur a cost of $200.00 per unit. 

 All candidates re-enrolling due to exceeding their allocated re-assessment attempts (each student is entitled to 3 assessment attempts at no additional cost) will incur a cost of $200 per unit. 

 Payment of course fees does not guarantee satisfactory course completion or Qualification/Testamur issuance 

 No reimbursements for student resource folders will be issued once assessment modes have been completed and/or if the student withdraws and/or discontinues training. 

 Additional fees that MAY be applicable: 

 Additional copies of certificates/statements of attainment - $25.00 per certificate, late assessment fee - $55.00 per unit  

 Replacement books/resources – cost recovery only  

 National Police Check is required (excluding course BSB30415) (Cost for Police Check ranges from - $42.00 - $62.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable) 

 Working with Children Check (Cost ranges from $11.00 - $84.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable)  

 Workplace session cancellation fees/non-attendance fees (less than 72 hours’ notice) - $80.00 per student per session. 

 This training is delivered with State and Commonwealth funding 2018 Skills First Program (if applicable) InterCare ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with VET 
Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity in order to maximise learning outcomes. For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the Student & Employer handbook.  
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QUEENSLAND FEES LIST  

Qualification 
Code  Qualification Title  Mode  

Nominated 
Scheduled Units 

 
 
 

Student Resource 
Kit  

(Includes GST) 
Tuition Fee (Government 
Subsidised  Concession) 

Tuition Fee  
(Government 

Subsidised Non-
Concession) 

Full Fee for 
Service 

BSB30415 Certificate III Business Administration Self-paced 13 units 
 

$100.00 N/A N/A $2,500.00 

CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support  
Face to face/Self-
paced 13 units 

 
 

$100.00 
                                        

$50.00 $ 100.00  $2,500.00  

CHC43015  Certificate IV Ageing Support 
Face to face/Self-
paced 18 units 

 
 

$125.00 
                                        

$50.00 $ 100.00  $2,500.00  

CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability  
Face to face/Self-
paced 15 units 

 
 

$100.00 
                                          

$50.00 $100.00  $2,500.00  

CHC43415 Certificate IV Leisure & Health  
Face to face/Self-
paced 17 units 

 
 

$125.00 
                                         

$50.00  $100.00  $2,500.00  

 
Notes: 

 Total Funded Training Course Cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource kit” amount + “Tuition Fee” amount based on non-concession/concession eligibility – Note: All tuition 
fee charges are divided up proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied.  

 Total Fee for service Training course cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource Kit” amount based + “Full Fee For Service” - Note: All tuition fee charges are divided up 
proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied. 

 Pricing as per the 2018 Guidelines about Fees. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. 

 All candidates seeking RPL (recognition of prior learning) will incur a cost of $200.00 per unit. 

 All candidates re-enrolling due to exceeding their allocated re-assessment attempts (each student is entitled to 3 assessment attempts at no additional cost) will incur a cost of $200 per unit. 

 Payment of course fees does not guarantee satisfactory course completion or Qualification/Testamur issuance 

 No reimbursements for student resource folders will be issued once assessment modes have been completed and/or if the student withdraws and/or discontinues training. 

 Additional fees that MAY be applicable: 

 Additional copies of certificates/statements of attainment - $25.00 per certificate, late assessment fee - $55.00 per unit  

 Replacement books/resources – cost recovery only 

 National Police Check is required (excluding course BSB30415) (Cost for Police Check ranges from - $42.00 - $62.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable) 

 Working with Children Check (Cost ranges from $11.00 - $84.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable)  

 Workplace session cancellation fees/non-attendance fees (less than 72 hours’ notice) - $80.00 per student per session. 

 This training is delivered with State and Commonwealth funding, Certificate 3 Guarantee and/or Higher Level Skills (if applicable). InterCare ensures all training and assessment is delivered in 
accordance with VET Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity in order to maximise learning outcomes. For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the Student & 
Employer handbook.  
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AUSTRALIAN CAPITAL TERRITORY FEES LIST  

Notes: 

 Total Funded Training Course Cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource kit” amount + “Tuition Fee” amount based on non-concession/concession eligibility. – Note: All tuition 
fee charges are divided up proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied 

 Total Fee for service Training course cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource Kit” amount based + “Full Fee For Service” Note: All tuition fee charges are divided up 
proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied. 

 Pricing as per the 2018 Guidelines about Fees on the Directorate website. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. 

 All candidates seeking RPL (recognition of prior learning) will incur a cost of $200.00 per unit. 

 All candidates re-enrolling due to exceeding their allocated re-assessment attempts (each student is entitled to 3 assessment attempts at no additional cost) will incur a cost of $200 per unit. 

 Payment of course fees does not guarantee satisfactory course completion or Qualification/Testamur issuance 

 No reimbursements for student resource folders will be issued once assessment modes have been completed and/or if the student withdraws and/or discontinues training. 

 All candidates undertaking training under a traineeship arrangement will not be charged the additional resource kit fee.  

 Traineeship tuition fees is based on the first 12 month period only and charges of up to $600.00 will be charged for each subsequent 12 month period if applicable.  

 Additional fees that MAY be applicable: 

 Additional copies of certificates/statements of attainment - $25.00 per certificate, late assessment fee - $55.00 per unit  

 Replacement books/resources – cost recovery only  

 National Police Check is required (excluding course BSB30415) (Cost for Police Check ranges from - $42.00 - $62.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable) 

 Working with Children Check (Cost ranges from $11.00 - $84.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable)  

 Workplace session cancellation fees/non-attendance fees (less than 72 hours’ notice) - $80.00 per student per session. 

 This training is delivered with State and Commonwealth funding (Skilled Capital) (if applicable). InterCare ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with VET Standards 
and adheres to the principals of access and equity in order to maximise learning outcomes. For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the Student & Employer handbook

Qualification Code  Qualification Title  Mode  

Nominated 
Scheduled 

Hours 

 
 
 

Student 
Resource 

Kit  
(Includes 

GST) 

 
 
 
 
 

Traineeship 
Tuition Fee 

Tuition Fee 
(Government 
Subsidised) 

Concession Rates 
per scheduled 

Hour  

Tuition Fee 
(Government 

Subsidised  
Concession) 

Tuition Fee  
(Government 

Subsidised Non-
Concession) Rate 

per Scheduled 
Hour  

Tuition Fee  
(Government 

Subsidised 
Non-

Concession) 
Full Fee 

for Service 

BSB30415 
Certificate III Business 
Administration 

Traineeship 
Only 555 Hours 

 
$100.00 

 
$350.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,500.00 

CHC33015 
Certificate III in Individual 
Support  

Face to 
face/self-
paced, 
Traineeship 683 Hours 

 
 
 

$100.00 

 
 
 

$350.00 
                                

$0.20 $136.60. $0.30 $ 204.90  $2,500.00  

CHC43015  
Certificate IV Ageing 
Support 

Face to 
face/self-
paced, 
Traineeship 1205 Hours 

 
 
 

$125.00 

 
 
 

$350.00 
                                   

$0.29 $301.25 $0.30 $ 361.50  $2,500.00  

CHC43415 
Certificate IV Leisure & 
Health  

Face to 
face/Self-
paced 1083 Hours 

 
 
 

$100.00 

 
 
 

$350.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A $2,500.00 

         CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability  

Face to 
face/self-
paced 1028 Hours 

 
 
 

$100.00 

 
 
 

$350.00 N/A N/A N/A $281.40  $2,500.00  
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 SOUTH AUSTRALIA FEES LIST 
 

Qualification Code  Qualification Title  Mode  
Nominated 

Scheduled Hours 
Tuition Fee (Government 
Subsidised  Concession) 

Tuition Fee  
Government Subsidised) 

 (Non-Concession) Full Fee for Service 

BSB30415 Certificate III Business Administration Self-paced  555 Hours N/A N/A $2,500.00 

CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support  
Face to face/Self-
paced.  683 Hours           $235.00 $310.00  $2,100.00  

CHC43015  Certificate IV Ageing Support 
Face to face/Self-
paced.          1205 Hours N/A N/A  $2,100.00  

CHC43415 Certificate IV Leisure & Health  
Face to face/Self-
paced.          1083 Hours N/A N/A  $2,100.00 

CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability  
Face to face/Self-
paced.           1028 Hours N/A N/A  $2,100.00  

 
Notes: 
 

 Total Funded Training Course Cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource kit” amount + “Tuition Fee” amount based on non-concession/concession eligibility. – Note: All tuition fee 
charges are divided up proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied 

 Total Fee for service Training course cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource Kit” amount based + “Full Fee For Service” Note: All tuition fee charges are divided up proportionally 
across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied. 

 Pricing as per the 2018 Guidelines about Fees. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. 

 All candidates seeking RPL (recognition of prior learning) will incur a cost of $200.00 per unit. 

 All candidates re-enrolling due to exceeding their allocated re-assessment attempts (each student is entitled to 3 assessment attempts at no additional cost) will incur a cost of $200 per unit. 

 Payment of course fees does not guarantee satisfactory course completion or Qualification/Testamur issuance 

 Some courses mentioned above are offered via a fee for service arrangement only – Please call 1800 10 2273 for more information. 

 Additional fees that MAY be applicable: 

 Additional copies of certificates/statements of attainment - $25.00 per certificate, late assessment fee - $55.00 per unit  

 Replacement books/resources – cost recovery only  

 National Police Check is required (excluding course BSB30415) (Cost for Police Check ranges from - $42.00 - $62.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable) 

 Working with Children Check (Cost ranges from $11.00 - $84.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable)  

 Workplace session cancellation fees/non-attendance fees (less than 72 hours’ notice) - $80.00 per student per session. 

 InterCare Training ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with VET Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity in order to maximise learning outcomes. 
For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the Student & Employer handbook. 

 The Government of South Australia supports this training through WorkReady – Eligibility criteria apply. 
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NEW SOUTH WALES FEES LIST 

Qualification Code  Qualification Title  Mode  
Nominated 

Scheduled Hours 

 
 
 
 
 

Student 
Resource Kit  

(Includes GST) 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Traineeship Tuition 
Fees 

Tuition Fee 
(Government 

Subsidised  
Concession) 

Tuition Fee  
Government 
Subsidised) 

 First Qualification 

 
 
 
 

Tuition Fee 
(Government 
Subsidised) 

Second Qualification 
Full Fee for 

Service 

BSB30415 
Certificate III Business 
Administration Traineeship 555 Hours 

 
$100.00 

 
$1,000 $240.00 $1,320.00 

 
$1,580.00 $2,500.00 

CHC33015 Certificate III in Individual Support  

Face to 
face/Self-paced, 
Traineeship 683 Hours 

 
 
 

$100.00 

 
 
 

$1,000 $240.00 $1,450.00 $1750.00 $2,500.00 

CHC43015  Certificate IV Ageing Support 

Face to 
face/Self-paced, 
Traineeship 1205 Hours 

 
 
 

$125.00 

 
 
 

$1,000 $240.00 $1,990.00 

 
 
 

$2,320.00 $2,500.00 

CHC43415  Certificate IV Leisure & Health  

Face to 
face/Self-paced, 
Traineeship 1083 Hours 

 
 
 

$100.00 

 
 
 

$1,000 $240.00 $1,990.00 

 
 
 

$2,320.00 $2,500.00 

CHC43115 Certificate IV in Disability  

Face to 
face/Self-paced, 
Traineeship 1028 Hours 

 
 
 

$100.00 

 
 
 

$1,000 $240.00 $1,990.00 

 
 
 

$2,320.00 $2,500.00 

Notes: 

 Total Funded Training Course Cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource kit” amount + “Tuition Fee” amount based on non-concession, first qualification or second qualification 
/concession eligibility - Note: All tuition fee charges are divided up proportionally across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a 
“Credit Transfer” has been applied 

 Total Fee for service Training course cost can be identified by calculating “Student Resource Kit” amount based + “Full Fee For Service” - Note: All tuition fee charges are divided up proportionally 
across each individual unit within the applicable training package and excludes unit/s where the application of a “Credit Transfer” has been applied. 

 Pricing as per the 2018 Guidelines about Fees. The student tuition fees as published are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. 

 All candidates seeking RPL (recognition of prior learning) will incur a cost of $200.00 per unit. 

 All candidates re-enrolling due to exceeding their allocated re-assessment attempts (each student is entitled to 3 assessment attempts at no additional cost) will incur a cost of $200 per unit. 

 Payment of course fees does not guarantee satisfactory course completion or Qualification/Testamur issuance - No reimbursements for student resource folders will be issued once assessment 
modes have been completed and/or if the student withdraws and/or discontinues training. 

 All candidates undertaking training under a traineeship arrangement will not be charged the additional resource kit fee. 

 Some courses mentioned above are funded in certain NSW geographical areas only – Please call 1800 10 2273 for more information. 

 Additional fees that MAY be applicable: 

 Additional copies of certificates/statements of attainment - $25.00 per certificate, late assessment fee - $55.00 per unit  

 Replacement books/resources – cost recovery only  

 National Police Check is required (excluding course BSB30415) (Cost for Police Check ranges from - $42.00 - $62.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable) 

 Working with Children Check (Cost ranges from $11.00 - $84.00) and is used for the purposes of Work Placement (if applicable)  

 Workplace session cancellation fees/non-attendance fees (less than 72 hours’ notice) - $80.00 per student per session. 

 InterCare Training ensures all training and assessment is delivered in accordance with VET Standards and adheres to the principals of access and equity in order to maximise learning outcomes. 
For a full set of terms and conditions, please refer to the Student & Employer handbook. 

 This training is delivered with State and Commonwealth funding (Smart & Skilled) (if applicable)  


